
                   

 

PLACERVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, INC. 

100 E. GRANITE ST. 

PLACERVILLE, IDAHO 83666-4000 

PlacervilleIdahoFire@gmail.com 

 

COMMISSIONERS: 

William Longden, Chairman 

Rick Barber 

Thomas Andreason 

STAFF: 

Chief: Andrew Bourret 

Treasurer: Linda Jones 

Secretary: Thomas Andreason 

 

 

The Placerville Fire Protection District announces the following Commissioner meeting dates for 2025. 

 

Date    Location 

Saturday January 11   City Hall 

Saturday February 8  City Hall 

Saturday March 8  City Hall 

Saturday April 12   Fire house 

Saturday May 10  Fire House 

Saturday June 14  Fire House 

Saturday July 12  Fire House 

Saturday August 9  Fire House 

Saturday September 13  Fire House 

Saturday October 11  Fire House 

Saturday November 8  City Hall 

Saturday December 13  City Hall 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 


